of extending housing loans, whereas, respondents no. 1 and 2 are borrowers 

who have availed a loan from the petitioner to finance the purchase of a unit 

in the property being developed by respondent no. 3. The petitioner claims 

to have extended a loan of Rs. 40,83,405/- (Rupees Forty Lakh Eighty-Three 

Thousand Four Hundred and Five only) vide Sanction Letter dated 

13.09.2012 in favour of respondents no. 1 and 2, while the latter created an 

equitable mortgage over the aforesaid property in favour of the petitioner as 

security.  

5. It is the case of the petitioner that the respondents failed to adhere to